RESOLUTION
Acceptance of Donations to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept donations by
resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the donations in accordance with the donor’s terms is in the
best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the
below-described donations from said organizations in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its
grateful appreciation to these various individuals and organizations.

SCHOOL DONOR AMOUNT | RESTRICTION COMMENTS
Denfeld Brian qnd , In Kind None 2001 Ford F150 truck
Geraldine Saari
Denfeld Larry M. Nord In Kind None 2001 BMW 525 sedan
Mielke Electirc T-shirts for
Denfeld Works, Inc. $200.00 students
Denfeld St. Lukes $100.00 T-shirts for
students
Denfeld Barr Engineering $250.00 T-shirts for
Co. students
Denfeld quthern Lights $200.00 T-shirts for
Driver students
Denfeld Mark and Heather $100.00 Theater Dept.
Emmel
Denfeld James and Kathy $150.00 Theater Dept
Doyle
Denfeld Audrey Tusken $50.00 Student t-shirts
Denfeld Steve & Kristin $50.00 Student t-shirts
Regas
District-wide Carla Larson In Kind Music Program Scotti 1/2 Size Violin
District-wide Carla Larson In Kind Music Program D_onat(_ed fa Suzuki-Nagoya 1/4
size Violin
Headstart Jane Killough $50.00 None
Lester Park Used for unpaid
Lester Park Foundation $2,505.81 lunch debt at Lester
Lester Park Health Partners In Kind For students 10 backpacks full supplies
Lincoln Park Donors In Kind Spanish Classroom Donated 2 exercise balls and a
Choose.org lap desk.



Lowell

Lowell

Lowell

Lowell

Lowell

Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Lee Drengler

Peg Kroegh

Cub Foods

Texas Roadhouse

Applebee's
Restaurant

Alan Schlichting
Alice Olson
Ann Miller

Anne Baden

Anne Skwira-
Brown

Autumn Johnson
Barbara Hauck

Barbara Kolquist

Bernadette
Burnham

Beth Kaiser
Bonita Mike
C. Cigalio
Carlene Chase
Carol Harris

Carol Lilyquist

In Kind

In Kind

In Kind

In Kind

In Kind

$100.00

$10.00

$30.00

$430.00

$10.00

$50.00

$100.00

$50.00

$200.00

$20.00

$20.00

$30.00

$20.00

$50.00

$200.00

None

None

None

None

None

Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project

Mud kitchen (homemade)

Several reams of paper and
other school supplies to anyone
at Lowell that was in need

64 bags of school supplies

525+ free meal gift certificates
for Birthday Club

525+ free children's meal gift
certificates for Birthday Club



Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Carolyn Bystedt
Catherine Roby
Charlene Gallian

Cheryl LaPlante

Christine
Niedergeses
Christine
O'Connor

Christine Osthy

Christine Russom

Clara Weitz
Claudia Cohen
Colleen Cheek

Cynthia Grindy

Daniel and Karla

Foley
David Plotnicky

Dawn Velander
Deb Anderson

Deb Herstad

Deborah
Rasmussen

Delores Rogers

$20.00

$30.00

$30.00

$9.00

$30.00

$9.00

$30.00

$20.00

$20.00

$380.00

$20.00

$200.00

$20.00

$300.00

$20.00

$100.00

$50.00

$200.00

$50.00

Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project

Books for Kids
literacy project



Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Diane Kroll
Diane Madsen
Donna Salmi
Doris Walter
Dorothy Huotari

Dory Sjoblom

Dr. Virginia
Brown

Elizabeth Holt
Elizabeth Hone

Erin Piefer

Evelyn Anderson

Gail Gilliand

Gayle Stegner

Gaynelle Johnson

Georgina Cantoni

Inese Holte
James Anderson

Jane Killough

Janet Olsen

$25.00

$20.00

$100.00

$50.00

$50.00

$10.00

$200.00

$100.00

$100.00

$90.00

$100.00

$100.00

$20.00

$50.00

$20.00

$20.00

$100.00

$20.00

$50.00

Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project

Books for Kids
literacy project



Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Janet Sklaris

Joyful Catholic
Reader

Jo and Len
Schneider

Joan Setterlund
Joe Kirkeby
John Carow
John Pastor
Josie Bergeson
Josie Bergeson
Judith Arvold
Julie Anderson
Julie Jago

Julie Porter

Julie Seidelmann

Jyl Verlennich
Kara Raymond
Karen Allison

Karen Alworth

Karen Maack
Younggren

$100.00

$6,000.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$75.00

$200.00

$130.00

$90.00

$100.00

$10.00

$25.00

$9.00

$100.00

$10.00

$108.00

$100.00

$1,000.00

$25.00

Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project

Books for Kids
literacy project



Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Karen Utick

Katherine
Laaksonen

Kathleen Jansen
Katie Greene

Kay Slack

Kevin, Rosa, and
Kent Jarvis

Kristen Mango
Kristin Yapel

Laura Budd

Lawrence
McGahey

Leslie Hughes
Linda Balach
Linda Herron
Linda Olson

Lisa Sanders

Louis and Martha
Sinko

Lucy E. Mallery

Lynn Gentilini

Lynne Raschke
and Scott
Seagroves

$25.00

$10.00

$9.00

$50.00

$100.00

$10.00

$10.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$30.00

$30.00

$20.00

$30.00

$1,000.00

$20.00

$20.00

$200.00

Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project

Books for Kids
literacy project



Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Marcia Lothner

Margaret
Broderius

Margaret Evavold

Margaret Lynne
Bell

Maria Isley
Marilyn Melhus
Marjorie Ballew
Marjorie Tri
Mary Bowker

Mary Campbell

Mary Manion-
Bick

Mary Nelson
Mary Rapps
Michael Goettel
Michelle Wegler
Nancy Gangerness

Nicholas Pappas

Ogston's Body and
Paint

Pam Everson

$20.00

$30.00

$100.00

$50.00

$20.00

$20.00

$100.00

$30.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$30.00

$100.00

$500.00

$20.00

$10.00

$100.00

In Kind

$50.00

Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project

Books for Kids
literacy project

Resurfaced, painted, and sealed
Book Cart



Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Pam Kramer
Patti Kusnierek

Paul Sandholm

Paul Tynjala and
Mary Almly
Port of Duluth
Kiwanis Club

Rachel Mason

Randall Keillor

Rebecca Lindquist

Rich Axler and
Cindy Hagley

Rita Tellers
Roberta Hoyt
Robin Sullivan
Rodney Graf

Sandra Fogo

Sarah Perry-
Spears

Shannon Johnson

Sharon Jean
Becker

Sharon Rud

Sheila
Christianson

$40.00

$25.00

$10.00

$100.00

$200.00

$50.00

$50.00

$25.00

$100.00

$20.00

$50.00

$100.00

$50.00

$30.00

$30.00

$9.00

$100.00

$20.00

$20.00

Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project

Books for Kids
literacy project



Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Shirley Johnson
Shirley Overby
Solveig Rennan

Sonya Mirus

Stanley and
Jeanette Rosand

Stefanie Olson

Stephanie Appleby

Steve Patronas
Susan Carlson
Susan Munns
Suzanne Cervin
Terese Tomanek

Terrie Shannon

The King of
Creams

Valerie Godsey

Ben Dummer and

Chelsea Hurst

Betty Arbour

Carole Turner

Char Thompson

$20.00

$30.00

$30.00

$40.00

$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$50.00

$50.00

$200.00

$10.00

$100.00

$100.00

$370.00

$20.00

$50.00

$100.00

$100.00

$25.00

Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project

Books for Kids
literacy project



Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Christine Jenkins

Cori Mathews
Cynthia Hayden
David Gerhart
Deanne Roquet
Diane Markell
Doris Eggers
Geiger Yount

Greg Irvine

Gwendolyn Plumb

Hal Moore
Inese Holte
Jack McLeod
Jane Weegman

Janet Strey

Jeanette
McDonald

Judith Haugen

Karen Gunderson

Katherine Isaacson

$100.00

$20.00

$50.00

$25.00

$30.00

$50.00

$100.00

$70.00

$100.00

$25.00

$10.00

$20.00

$100.00

$27.00

$90.00

$100.00

$100.00

$20.00

$10.00

Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project

Books for Kids
literacy project



Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Myers-Wilkins

Kathleen Hannan
Kathleen Kelly
Kathleen Nervick
Kathleen Thibault
Linda Benson
Lindsey Sykes
Lori Jackson

Marjorie Cox

Mark
Rauschenfels

Mary Lou Carlson
Mary Wovcha
McLennan Welles
Meredith Cornett
Nora Ulland
Norma Wittich
Patricia Mayer
Paul Sjogren

Sara Blaylock

Susan Hawkinson

$500.00

$70.00

$50.00

$20.00

$25.00

$100.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$10.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$10.00

$100.00

$100.00

$50.00

$50.00

$10.00

Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project

Books for Kids
literacy project



Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Myers-Wilkins
Piedmont
Stowe

Stowe
Stowe

Stowe

Stowe

Stowe

Stowe

Stowe

Suzanne
Wasilczuk
Wendy
Rectenwald

Kathleen Clark
Linda Meagher
Gayle Gilmore

Richard Fischer

Sara Carlson

Robert and
Barbara Johnson
Vintage Acres
residents

Asbury United
Methodist Church
Bethel Church
Patrick and Lewy
Smith

Proctor Federal
Credit Union

Mars Supply Staff

Cub Foods

Thrivent Financial

Resolution B-10-19-3883

$150.00

$30.00

$75.00

$10.00

$25.00

$100.00

$50.00

$200.00

In Kind

In Kind
In Kind

In Kind

In Kind

In Kind

In Kind

$250.00

Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Books for Kids
literacy project
Apply to unpaid
lunch balances

Student use

Student use
Student use

Student use

Student use

Student use

Student use

5th grade Wolf
Ridge trip

School supplies

Backpacks and school supplies
School supplies for students

School supplies

School supplies

Staff and company gave
supplies, paper products,
pencils, pens, glue, etc.

School supply bags donated
from customers, staff and store
Visa card for student snacks and
necessities for Wolf Ridge
Learning Center 5th grade trip

October 15, 2019



